
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 15 4 2:29.457 168.7

2 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 1 19 4 2:32.614 3.157 3.157 165.2

3 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2 15 13 2:34.104 4.647 1.490 163.6

4 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 14 13 2:36.405 6.948 2.301 161.2

Published at:....................... Track Status:

16/10/2020 Page 1 / 1

Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 9.9 °C Air Temp: 8.9 °C Humidity: 82 % DRY

Spa Francorchamps

GT Cup Open Europe

Free Practice - 3

Provisional Results



Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PROAM

1 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 1 19 4 2:32.614 165.2

2 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2 15 13 2:34.104 1.490 1.490 163.6

AM

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 15 4 2:29.457 168.7

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 14 13 2:36.405 6.948 6.948 161.2

Published at:....................... Track Status:
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10 1 Daniel Díaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS

AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:38.959 16:33:33.677 1:20.879 44.403 100.0 16:35:38.959

2 2:35.785 43.725 1:11.990 40.070 248.8 16:38:14.744

3 2:30.956 42.332 1:09.916 38.708 256.5 16:40:45.700

4 2:29.457 41.953 1:08.965 38.539 255.3 16:43:15.157

5 2:39.041 P 42.081 1:09.140 47.820 255.9 16:45:54.198

6 5:51.041 P 3:32.826 1:12.083 1:06.132 229.2 16:51:45.239

7 8:54.200 7:01.756 1:12.573 39.871 235.2 17:00:39.439

8 2:29.826 41.924 1:09.380 38.522 255.3 17:03:09.265

9 2:29.544 41.857 1:08.804 38.883 256.5 17:05:38.809

10 2:41.059 P 42.015 1:09.937 49.107 254.7 17:08:19.868

11 5:10.748 3:21.142 1:10.381 39.225 243.2 17:13:30.616

12 2:38.662 P 42.692 1:09.647 46.323 231.7 17:16:09.278

13 5:10.226 3:18.159 1:11.907 40.160 227.8 17:21:19.504

14 2:32.285 42.705 1:10.182 39.398 250.0 17:23:51.789

15 3:05.214 P 42.565 1:17.545 1:05.104 248.2 17:26:57.003

15 1 Alberto de Martin Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

PROAM 2 Rafael Villanueva NM Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:24.290 16:33:14.189 1:28.057 42.044 139.5 16:35:24.290

2 2:43.418 47.445 1:11.067 44.906 183.6 16:38:07.708

3 2:33.060 43.938 1:09.214 39.908 252.3 16:40:40.768

4 2:32.614 42.696 1:08.358 41.560 250.5 16:43:13.382

5 2:44.586 P 45.355 1:10.765 48.466 202.2 16:45:57.968

6 5:27.653 3:29.477 1:15.191 42.985 222.6 16:51:25.621

7 2:41.557 45.287 1:13.731 42.539 241.0 16:54:07.178

8 2:42.948 44.891 1:15.872 42.185 240.5 16:56:50.126

9 2:39.750 44.917 1:13.043 41.790 243.7 16:59:29.876

10 2:40.798 44.726 1:13.379 42.693 238.4 17:02:10.674

11 2:39.095 44.725 1:12.582 41.788 246.5 17:04:49.769

12 2:38.601 44.699 1:12.485 41.417 243.7 17:07:28.370

13 2:38.609 44.518 1:12.531 41.560 245.4 17:10:06.979

14 2:38.165 44.879 1:12.334 40.952 242.1 17:12:45.144

15 2:37.185 44.320 1:11.842 41.023 245.4 17:15:22.329

16 2:38.170 43.937 1:13.523 40.710 238.9 17:18:00.499

17 2:37.021 43.711 1:12.115 41.195 248.2 17:20:37.520

18 2:35.881 43.446 1:11.353 41.082 238.4 17:23:13.401

19 4:39.323 P 44.010 1:15.677 2:39.636 248.8 17:27:52.724

19 1 Rodrigue Gillion Aston Martin Vantage

PROAM 2 Nico Verdonck PROsport Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:58.378 16:33:44.940 1:27.795 45.643 175.3 16:35:58.378

2 2:46.607 45.245 1:18.108 43.254 219.9 16:38:44.985

3 2:39.578 43.896 1:13.879 41.803 225.9 16:41:24.563

4 2:39.248 43.620 1:13.626 42.002 238.4 16:44:03.811

5 2:39.733 43.732 1:14.377 41.624 233.7 16:46:43.544

6 2:48.297 P 43.818 1:13.703 50.776 241.0 16:49:31.841

7 8:50.899 4:17.648 9:41.675 221.7 16:58:22.740

8 2:35.758 42.989 12:17.433 246.0 17:00:58.498

9 2:37.139 44.109 1:12.490 40.540 243.2 17:03:35.637

10 2:36.468 43.316 1:12.415 40.737 242.6 17:06:12.105

11 2:35.189 42.690 1:12.116 40.383 241.0 17:08:47.294

12 2:34.423 42.733 1:11.371 40.319 245.4 17:11:21.717

13 2:34.104 42.651 3:14.423 248.2 17:13:55.821

14 2:44.836 P 42.628 1:12.763 49.445 248.8 17:16:40.657

15 9:43.685 P 7:12.913 1:19.049 1:11.723 246.0 17:26:24.342

60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:36:15.444 16:33:38.536 1:41.823 55.085 149.7 16:36:15.444

2 2:57.445 53.536 1:20.183 43.726 139.5 16:39:12.889

3 2:45.605 45.403 1:17.319 42.883 222.6 16:41:58.494

4 2:44.479 45.069 1:15.467 43.943 218.1 16:44:42.973

5 2:41.518 44.936 1:13.931 42.651 233.2 16:47:24.491

6 2:53.398 P 44.741 1:13.362 55.295 228.3 16:50:17.889

7 6:19.832 4:18.887 1:17.318 43.627 194.5 16:56:37.721

8 2:41.848 45.272 1:13.827 42.749 213.4 16:59:19.569

9 2:38.264 43.970 1:12.931 41.363 247.7 17:01:57.833

10 2:54.217 P 45.620 1:14.197 54.400 243.7 17:04:52.050

11 12:41.576 10:41.194 1:16.681 43.701 187.8 17:17:33.626

12 2:38.440 44.560 1:12.586 41.294 245.4 17:20:12.066

13 2:36.405 43.602 1:11.876 40.927 250.0 17:22:48.471

14 2:56.916 P 43.871 1:12.653 1:00.392 247.1 17:25:45.387

16/10/2020 Page 1 / 1

Spa Francorchamps

GT Cup Open Europe

Free Practice - 3

Lap Analysis



Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 10 Díaz-Varela - Cerqueda 41.857 15 de Martin  - Villanueva 1:08.358 10 Díaz-Varela - Cerqueda 38.522 1 10 Díaz-Varela - Cerqueda 2:29.183 2:29.457 1

2 19 Gillion - Verdonck 42.628 10 Díaz-Varela - Cerqueda 1:08.804 15 de Martin  - Villanueva 39.908 2 15 de Martin  - Villanueva 2:30.962 2:32.614 2

3 15 de Martin  - Villanueva 42.696 19 Gillion - Verdonck 1:11.371 19 Gillion - Verdonck 40.319 3 19 Gillion - Verdonck 2:34.318 2:34.104 3

4 60 Coimbra - Silva 43.602 60 Coimbra - Silva 1:11.876 60 Coimbra - Silva 40.927 4 60 Coimbra - Silva 2:36.405 2:36.405 4
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 2:29.457 4 2:30.956 3 2:32.285 14 2:35.785 2 2:38.662 12

2 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 1 2:32.614 4 2:33.060 3 2:35.881 18 2:37.021 17 2:37.185 15

3 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2 2:34.104 13 2:34.423 12 2:35.189 11 2:35.758 8 2:36.468 10

4 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 2:36.405 13 2:38.264 9 2:38.440 12 2:41.518 5 2:41.848 8
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 256.5 3 256.5 9 255.9 5 255.3 4 255.3 8 255.9

2 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 1 252.3 3 250.5 4 248.8 19 248.2 17 246.5 11 249.3

3 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 250.0 13 247.7 9 247.1 14 245.4 12 243.7 10 246.8

4 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2 248.8 14 248.2 13 246.0 8 246.0 15 245.4 12 246.9
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 16:38:07.708 8:07.708 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 2:43.418 154.2

2 16:38:14.744 8:14.744 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2:35.785 161.8

3 16:40:40.768 10:40.768 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 2:33.060 164.7

3 16:40:45.700 10:45.700 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2:30.956 167.0

4 16:43:15.157 13:15.157 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2:29.457 168.7
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Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 259.6 Free Practice - 1

51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 255.9 Free Practice - 1

60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 254.7 Free Practice - 1

15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 254.7 Free Practice - 2

19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 248.8 Free Practice - 3
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10 Daniel Díaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport

Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 16:45:48.704 16:45:48.704 16:48:49.055 3:00.351 3:00.351

2 16:51:40.058 16:51:40.058 16:58:09.018 6:28.960 9:29.311

3 17:08:14.757 17:08:14.757 17:11:03.765 2:49.008 12:18.319

4 17:16:04.169 17:16:04.169 17:18:36.867 2:32.698 14:51.017

15 Alberto de Martin PROAM NM Racing Team

Rafael Villanueva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 16:45:52.811 16:45:52.811 16:48:44.044 2:51.233 2:51.233

19 Rodrigue Gillion PROAM PROsport Racing

Nico Verdonck Aston Martin Vantage

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 16:49:25.953 16:49:25.953 16:53:08.522 3:42.569 3:42.569

2 17:16:33.774 17:16:33.774 17:23:16.156 6:42.382 10:24.951

60 Antonio Coimbra AM Sports and You

Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 16:50:12.773 16:50:12.773 16:53:49.379 3:36.606 3:36.606

2 17:04:45.973 17:04:45.973 17:14:39.741 9:53.768 13:30.374
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Free Practice - 1 Free Practice - 2 Free Practice - 3 Best Gap Interval Km/h

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 47 2:28.067 12 2:29.828 7 2:29.457 4 2:28.067 170.2

2 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 18 2:29.497 6 2:28.921 7 2:28.921 0.854 0.854 169.3

3 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 2 35 3:27.618 3 2:31.063 9 2:32.614 4 2:31.063 2.996 2.142 166.9

4 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 41 2:32.988 17 2:33.720 8 2:36.405 13 2:32.988 4.921 1.925 164.8

5 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 3 23 2:40.989 7 2:34.104 13 2:34.104 6.037 1.116 163.6

Published at:.......................
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